

1
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24066/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2007 in CRP No.1964/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.RAJANGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.DHAVAMANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice limited to the direction of the High Court to the
Principal Judge for taking appropriate action under the criminal law
against the petitioner.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned order to the
aforesaid extent shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master